

No. 12-202

---

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

JOHN HANCOCK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.A.);  
John Hancock Investment Management Services, LLC;  
John Hancock Funds, LLC; John Hancock Distributors, LLC,  
*Petitioners,*

v.

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT . . . . .	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . .	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	iii
INTRODUCTION . . . . .	1
ARGUMENT . . . . .	2
I. WHETHER A PARTICIPANT MUST PRESENT A PLAN’S CLAIM TO THE ADMINISTRATOR OR TRUSTEE BEFORE SUING A SERVICE PROVIDER ON BEHALF OF A PLAN IS THE SUBJECT OF A SPLIT OF AUTHORITY THAT WARRANTS THE COURT’S REVIEW . . . . .	2
II. RESPONDENTS’ MERITS ARGUMENTS PROVIDE NO BASIS TO DENY THE PETITION AND ONLY HIGHLIGHT THE IMPORTANCE OF THE QUESTION PRESENTED . . . . .	5
CONCLUSION . . . . .	10
APPENDIX:	
APPENDIX A: Transcript of Oral Argument, Santomenno v. John Hancock Life Ins. Co., 677 F.3d 178 (3d Cir. 2012) (No. 11-2520) . . . . .	1a

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Bickley v. Caremark RX, Inc.</i> , 461 F.3d 1325 (11th Cir. 2006) . . . . .	2-4
<i>Bickley v. Caremark RX, Inc.</i> , 361 F. Supp. 2d 1317 (N.D. Ala. 2004) . . . . .	5
<i>Bowles v. Reade</i> , 198 F.3d 752 (9th Cir. 1999) . . . . .	8
<i>Cent. States, Se. &amp; Sw. Areas Pension Fund v. Cent. Transp.</i> , 472 U.S. 559 (1985) . . . . .	6
<i>Donovan v. Cunningham</i> , 716 F.2d 1455 (5th Cir. 1983) . . . . .	9-10
<i>DiFelice v. U.S. Airways, Inc.</i> , 397 F. Supp. 2d 735 (E.D. Va. 2005) . . . . .	7
<i>Ellis v. Metro. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 126 F.3d 228 (4th Cir. 1997) . . . . .	8
<i>Harris v. Koenig</i> , 602 F. Supp. 2d 39 (D.D.C. 2009) . . . . .	6
<i>In re Williams Cos. ERISA Litig.</i> , 231 F.R.D. 416 (N.D. Okla. 2005) . . . . .	8
<i>LaRue v. DeWolff, Boberg &amp; Assocs., Inc.</i> , 552 U.S. 248 (2008) . . . . .	3

*McMahon v. McDowell*,  
794 F.2d 100 (3d Cir. 1986) . . . . . 6

*Murray v. U.S. Bank Trust Nat'l Ass'n*,  
365 F.3d 1284 (11th Cir. 2004) . . . . . 8

*Reiter v. Sonotone Corp.*,  
442 U.S. 330 (1979) . . . . . 7

**STATUTES**

29 U.S.C. § 1001(b) . . . . . 7

29 U.S.C. § 1103(a) . . . . . 6-7

29 U.S.C. § 1104(a) . . . . . 6

29 U.S.C. § 1105(c)(1) . . . . . 6

29 U.S.C. § 1105(c)(3) . . . . . 6

29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(1)(B) . . . . . 9

29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(2) . . . . . 2-3, 7

29 U.S.C. § 1132(a)(3) . . . . . 2-3, 7

29 U.S.C. § 1132(g)(2) . . . . . 7

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

29 C.F.R. § 2520.102-3(t)(2) (2010) . . . . . 4

FED. R. CIV. P. 23.1 . . . . . 5

EUGENE GRESSMAN, ET AL.,  
SUPREME COURT PRACTICE (9th ed. 2007) . . . . . 4

4 AUSTIN WAKEMAN SCOTT ET AL.,  
SCOTT AND ASCHER ON TRUSTS  
§ 24.3.1 (5th ed. 2008) . . . . . 9

SUP. CT. R. 29.6 . . . . . i
